2011, declared the earnings distribution for 2011 and 2010 as follows:

2011 2010
Employees’ bonuses – cash dividends 44,087$   41,639

For the Year Ended December 31

For 2012 and 2011, there were none differences between actual employee’s bonuses
distribution and the estimation recognized in the financial statements.

The information on the distribution of the Company’s earnings has been announced Market
Observation Post System on the internet.

(j) Treasury Stock

On March 30, 2012, the Company’s Board of directors resolved to reduce 106 thousand
treasury stock shares with a carrying value of $2,512 which were repurchased at March 16 to
23, 2009. The reduced amounts of Common stock, Paid-in capital in excess of par - common
stock, Capital surplus – treasury stock and retained earnings-unappropriated were $1,060, $57,
$129 and $1,266, respectively.

(k) Earnings per Share (EPS)

For the nine months ended September 30, 2012 and 2011, the primary earnings per share and
diluted earnings per share attributable to the parent company were computed as follows:

Before Tax After Tax Before Tax After Tax
Net Income 301,502$   273,584   327,371   297,548

Weighted-average common shares outstanding 81,409   81,409   68,428   68,428
Effect of dilutive potential common shares:
   Contingent share－stock options 878   878   2,241   2,241
   Contingent share－employee’s bonuses 363   363   350   350
Fully diluted shares 82,650   82,650   71,019   71,019

Weighted-average common shares outstanding
   - retroactively adjusted

79,357   79,357

Effect of dilutive potential common shares
   - retroactively adjusted

3,004 3,004

Fully diluted shares -  retroactively adjusted 82,361 82,361
Basic EPS 3.70$   3.36   4.78   4.35
Diluted EPS 3.65$   3.31   4.61   4.19
Basic EPS - retroactively adjusted 4.13$   3.75
Diluted EPS - retroactively adjusted 3.97$   3.61

Unit: Shares in thousands

For the Nine Months Ended September 30